## **Privacy Policy**

Created: 06-Sep-2023

Ajman General Supplies & Services CO. LLC ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website <a href="https://agssuae.com">https://agssuae.com</a> (the "Website"). By accessing or using the Website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

### 1. Information We Collect

## A) Personal Information

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, including but not limited to:

Name

Email address

Phone number

Mailing address

User-generated content

# B) Non-Personal Information

We may also collect non-personal information, such as:

IP address

Browser type

Operating system

Cookies (for more information, see Section 4 below)

### 2. How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for various purposes, including but not limited to:

Providing you with products or services

Responding to your inquiries and requests

Sending promotional materials or newsletters (you may opt-out at any time)

Improving our Website and services

Complying with legal obligations

#### 3. Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your personal information with:

Service providers who assist us in operating the Website

Legal authorities when required by law

Affiliates or successors in the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets

# 4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to collect information about your browsing activity on our Website. You can control cookies through your browser settings. For more information, please contact us directly at info@agssuae.com

# 5. Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information, but no data transmission over the internet is entirely secure. Please use caution when transmitting personal information online.

### 6. Your Choices

You have the right to:

Access, correct, or delete your personal information

Opt-out of receiving marketing communications

Disable cookies through your browser settings

# 7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top of this page. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

## 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@agssuae.com